The following table shows our ratio of earnings to fixed charges for the periods indicated:

Twelve Months Ended October 31, Nine
Months
Ended
July 31,
20152010 2011 2012 2013 2014

Ratio of earnings to fixed charges (1) (1) 1.59 2.77 3.82 3.41

(1) For the twelve months ended October 31, 2011 and 2010, our earnings were not sufficient to cover fixed
charges by approximately $63.8 million and $125.2 million, respectively.

The ratio of earnings to fixed charges is computed by dividing our earnings, which consist of income (loss) before
income taxes, interest expense, amortization of debt issuance costs and rent expense, by our fixed charges, which
consist of interest incurred, amortization of debt issuance costs and rent expense.

S-11

Edgar Filing: TOLL BROTHERS INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 26

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth as of July 31, 2015 (amounts in thousands):

� our actual cash and cash equivalents and capitalization; and

� our cash and cash equivalents and capitalization on an as adjusted basis, giving effect to (i) the sale of the
notes in this offering and (ii) the initial investment of the net proceeds from this offering in cash and cash
equivalents.

As of July 31, 2015
Actual As Adjusted

(Unaudited)
Cash and Cash Equivalents:  $ 394,808   $ 741,633

Debt:
Revolving Credit Facility(1)  $ 220,000   $ 220,000
Term Loan Facility 500,000   500,000
Loans payable�other(2) 146,876   146,876
8.910% Senior Notes due October 15, 2017 400,000   400,000
4.000% Senior Notes due December 31, 2018 350,000   350,000
6.750% Senior Notes due November 1, 2019 250,000   250,000
5.875% Senior Notes due February 15, 2022 419,876   419,876
4.375% Senior Notes due April 15, 2023 400,000   400,000
5.625% Senior Notes due January 15, 2024 250,000   250,000
4.875% Senior Notes due November 15, 2025 �   350,000
0.5% Exchangeable Senior Notes due September 15, 2032 287,500   287,500
Mortgage company loan facility 100,000   100,000

Total debt 3,324,252   3,674,252

Stockholders� equity:
Preferred stock, 15,000 shares authorized, none issued �   �
Common stock, 400,000 shares authorized, 177,931 shares issued at July 31, 2015 1,779   1,779
Additional paid-in capital 728,501   728,501
Retained earnings 3,448,039   3,448,039
Treasury stock, at cost�1,779 shares at July 31, 2015 (54,438)   (54,438)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (2,900)   (2,900)

Total stockholders� equity 4,120,981   4,120,981
Noncontrolling interest 5,005   5,005

Total equity 4,125,986   4,125,986

Edgar Filing: TOLL BROTHERS INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 27

Total capitalization  $ 7,450,238   $ 7,800,238

(1) At July 31, 2015, the undrawn availability under the Revolving Credit Facility was approximately
$711.2 million, after taking into account $103.8 million of outstanding letters of credit that have been issued
thereunder. Subsequent to July 31, 2015, we borrowed an additional $130.0 million under the Revolving
Credit Facility.

(2) �Loans payable�other� represent purchase money mortgages on properties we acquired that the seller
of the property had financed and various revenue bonds that were issued by government entities on
our behalf to finance community infrastructure and our manufacturing facilities.